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Number: MA-511
Name:

Total Award: $6 878,921

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project
Projects Award Total

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0

PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0
Supportive Services Only 0 $0
HMIS 0 $0
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0
GRAND TOTAL 0 $0
% of Total Award 0%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name

City of Quincy, MA

City of Quincy, MA

Father Bills & MainSpring

Old Colony Y
Father Bills & MainSpring

# of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project
Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!

5 $6,090,976 0 $0

1 $314,499 0 $0

1 $165,309 0 $0

1 $113,007 0 $0

0 $0 0 $0

8 $6,683,791 0 $0
97.1% 0%

Project Name

Father Bill's Project

BCIJ Consolidated Project

My Home Consolidated Project

Supportive Housing for Families Expansion Project
Work Express Housing

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

# of YHDP
Projects

Quincy, Brockton, Weymouth, Plymouth City and County CoC

O o o o o o

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

YHDP
Award Total

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

0%

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Planning / UFA Total #

Award Total

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$195,130
$195,130

2.8%

of Proj. Award

$6,090,976
$314,499
$165,309
$113,007
$195,130
$6,878,921

© P B PO

Awarded Amount

$2,655,015.00
$2,124,101.00
$796,684.00
$388,781.00
$126,395.00

Total % of CoC

Award

89%
5%
2%
2%
3%
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PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

City of Quincy, MA

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

City of Quincy, MA

HMIS

Grantee Name
City of Quincy, MA

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

City of Quincy, MA

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Project Name

Rapid Rehousing and Supports for DV Survivors

Project Name

South Shore Coordinated Entry Project

Project Name
HMIS Brockton

Project Name

MA-511 Planning Project Application FY2019

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$314,499.00

Awarded Amount

$165,309.00

Awarded Amount
$113,007.00

Awarded Amount

$195,130.00





