

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: MA-511

CoC Name: Quincy, Brockton, Weymouth, Plymouth City and County CoC

Total Award: \$6,878,921

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 0	\$0	5	\$6,090,976	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	5	\$6,090,976	89%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$314,499	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$314,499	5%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$165,309	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$165,309	2%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$113,007	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$113,007	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$195,130	1	\$195,130	3%
GRAND TOTAL	0	\$0	8	\$6,683,791	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$195,130	9	\$6,878,921	
% of Total Award		0%		97.1%		0%		0%	2.8%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City of Quincy, MA	Father Bill's Project	Renewal project	\$2,655,015.00
City of Quincy, MA	BCIJ Consolidated Project	Renewal project	\$2,124,101.00
Father Bills & MainSpring	My Home Consolidated Project	Renewal project	\$796,684.00
Old Colony Y	Supportive Housing for Families Expansion Project	Renewal project	\$388,781.00
Father Bills & MainSpring	Work Express Housing	Renewal project	\$126,395.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount \$314,499.00

City of Quincy, MA Rapid Rehousing and Supports for DV Survivors Renewal project

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type **Awarded Amount**

City of Quincy, MA South Shore Coordinated Entry Project Renewal project \$165,309.00

HMIS

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

City of Quincy, MA HMIS Brockton Renewal project \$113,007.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type **Awarded Amount**

City of Quincy, MA MA-511 Planning Project Application FY2019 Planning project \$195,130.00